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Figure S1. LC ion chromatograms and Mass spectra fragmentation pattern for AMX analyte at 
100 mg/mL in water, pH = 4 and pH = 8 spiked standard samples.
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Figure S1 cont. LC ion chromatograms and Mass spectra fragmentation pattern for AMP 
analyte at 100 mg/mL in water, pH = 4 and pH = 8 spiked standard samples.



OTC
Cal9-4_100ppb 01/25/19 16:32:59

RT: 3.99 - 8.00

4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5
Time (min)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

OTC
Standard

RT: 6.55 NL: 7.48E3
TIC F: + c ESI SRM 
ms2 461.300 
[425.999-426.001, 
443.799-443.801]  
MS Cal9-4_100ppb

Cal9-4_100ppb #7349 RT: 6.55 AV: 1 NL: 6.86E3
F: + c ESI SRM ms2 461.300 [425.999-426.001, 443.799-443.801]

425.999 426.000 426.001
m/z

443.799 443.800
m/z

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

426.00

443.80

100_ppb-pH4-3 01/30/19 19:27:56

RT: 4.02 - 8.00

4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5
Time (min)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

OTC
pH = 4

RT: 6.56 NL: 4.01E4
TIC F: + c ESI SRM 
ms2 461.300 
[425.999-426.001, 
443.799-443.801]  
MS 100_ppb-pH4-3

100_ppb-pH4-3 #7361 RT: 6.56 AV: 1 NL: 3.70E4
F: + c ESI SRM ms2 461.300 [425.999-426.001, 443.799-443.801]

425.999 426.000 426.001
m/z

443.799 443.800
m/z

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

426.00

443.80

100_ppb-pH8-2 01/31/19 04:36:25

RT: 4.03 - 8.00

4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0
Time (min)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

OTC
pH = 8

RT: 6.54 NL: 4.13E4
TIC F: + c ESI SRM 
ms2 461.300 
[425.999-426.001, 
443.799-443.801]  
MS 100_ppb-pH8-2

100_ppb-pH8-2 #7517 RT: 6.54 AV: 1 NL: 3.78E4
F: + c ESI SRM ms2 461.300 [425.999-426.001, 443.799-443.801]

425.999 426.000 426.001
m/z

443.799 443.800
m/z

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

90

95

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

426.00

443.80

Figure S1 cont. LC ion chromatograms and Mass spectra fragmentation pattern for OTC analyte 
at 100 mg/mL in water, pH = 4 and pH = 8 spiked standard samples.
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Figure S1 cont. LC ion chromatograms and Mass spectra fragmentation pattern for ENR analyte 
at 100 mg/mL in water, pH = 4 and pH = 8 spiked standard samples.
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Figure S1 cont. LC ion chromatograms and Mass spectra fragmentation pattern for CHL 
analyte at 100 mg/mL in water, pH = 4 and pH = 8 spiked standard samples.
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Figure S1 cont. LC ion chromatograms and Mass spectra fragmentation pattern for SMX-IS at 
100 mg/mL in water, pH = 4 and pH = 8 spiked standard samples.


